

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7161-7162/2022

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHANAN GRASTHA SANGHARSH SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.121991/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 121990/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 121992/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 17-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.2675-2676 of 2022.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Asstt. Registrar-Cum-PS**

**(Kamlesh Rawat)
Court Master**