ITEM NO.11.1 REGISTRAR COURT. 2

**SECTION XVII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 2675-2676/2022

SUNITA MODI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KHANAN GRASTH SANGHARSH SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 7161-7162 of 2022 for service compliance be listed. )

WITH

C.A. No. 7161-7162/2022 (XVII) (IA)

Date: 13-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sruthi K., Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Awana, Adv.

Ms. Rini Badoni, Adv.

Mr. Tirupati Gaurav Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Bharat Lal Shivhare, Adv.

2

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

## C.A. No. 7161-7162/2022

Though there are 25 respondents, appellants have only filed to file 19 spare copies.

Registry to issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 19 forthwith.

A weeks' time, is granted to appellants, to file additional numbers of spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.20 to 25.

If needful is done, notice be issued to respondent Nos.20 to 25 as well utmost dispatch and list the matter again before this Court on 5.7.2023.

In case of non-compliance, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

MG